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WCRA 2022 Big White Winter Rally

Map Transit Stage Time
First Car 

Due
Distance to Next Refuel 53.52 44.08 46.4 L*

MTC 0 Start to SS 1 18.27 0:25 8:30
ATC 1 0:03 8:55
SS 1 Bullet 1 A to B 6.30 0:05 8:58
FTC 1 Transit to Black Forest West 1 6.03 0:15 9:03
ATC2 0:03 9:18
SS 2 Black Forest West 1 D to C 15.74 0:14 9:21
FTC 2 Transit to Bullet 2 11.40 0:20 9:35
ATC 3 0:03 9:55
SS 3 Bullet 2 A to B 6.30 0:05 9:58
FTC 3  6.03 0:20 10:03
ATC 4 0:03 10:23
SS 4 Black Forest West 2 D to C 15.74 0:15 10:26
FTC 4 Transit to Service 1 11.79 0:15 10:41
TC 4a Service 1 in 0:30 10:56
TC 4b Service 1 Out / Re-Seed In 0:10 11:26
RZ 1 Refuel Zone: Distance to Next Refuel 73.17 33.15 40.02 38.3 L*
TC 4c Re-Seed Out / Transit to SS 3 11.85 0:20 11:36
ATC 5 0:03 11:56
SS 5 Black Forest East 1 C to D 16.86 0:14 11:59
FTC 5 Transit to Bullet 3 13.55 0:20 12:13
ATC 6 0:03 12:33
SS 6 Bullet 3 A to B 6.30 0:05 12:36
FTC 6 Transit to Black Forest East 2 2.65 0:15 12:41
ATC 7 0:03 12:56
SS 7 Black Forest East 2 C to D 16.86 0:14 12:59
FTC 7 Transit to Service 2 5.10 0:10 13:13
TC 7a Service 2 in 0.01 1:15 13:23
TC 7b Service 2 Out / Re-Seed In 0:10 14:38
RZ 1 Refuel Zone: Distance to Next Refuel 47.21 6.66 40.55 32.1 L*
TC 7c Re-Seed Out / Transit to SS 8 2.99 0:15 14:48
ATC 8 0:03 15:03
SS 8 Gem-Falcon 1 E to F 32.02 0:32 15:06
FTC 8 Transit to Gem Express 1 0.60 0:20 15:38
ATC 9 0:03 15:58
SS 9 Gem Express 1 G to E 8.53 0:08 16:01
FTC 9 Transit to Service 2 3.07 0:06 16:09
TC 9a Service 2 in 0:45 16:15
TC 9b Service 2 Out / Re-Group In 0:15 17:00
RZ 3 Refuel Zone: Distance to Next Refuel 50.52 9.97 40.55 32.9 L*
TC 9c Re-Group Out / Transit to SS 8 2.99 0:15 17:15
ATC 10 0:03 17:30
SS 10 Gem-Falcon 2 E to F 32.02 0:32 17:33
FTC 10 Transit to Gem Express 2 0.60 0:20 18:05
ATC 11 0:03 18:25
SS 11 Gem Express 2 G to E 8.53 0:08 18:28
FTC 11 Transit to Finish 6.38 0:10 18:36
MTC 11 Finish 18:46

Leg 1 totals 86.67 84.10 170.77
50.8% 49.2%

Leg 2 totals 16.63 81.10 97.73
17.0% 83.0%

Event totals 103.30 165.20 268.50
38.5% 61.5%

* Fuel consumption using CARS calculation of .25L/km on transits and .75L/km on Stage

Le
g 

1
Le

g 
2


